City of Fayetteville

ITB - Rosehill Road sidewalk Plan NCDOT Project U-5528FA								
			Browe Co	struction Company			Company, Inc	
Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$40,802.00		
Relocate Existing Mailbox [Generic Misc Item]	EA	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
Grading (To include existing Sidewalk, C&G, and silt fence removal)	LS	1	\$112,800.00	\$112,800.00		\$125,279.00	\$85,000.00	
Select Borrow Material	CY	600	\$120.00	\$72,000.00		\$22,800.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
12" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III Depth ex. (0' - 6')	LF	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,140.00	\$316.00	\$3,160.00
15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III Depth ex. (0' - 6')	LF	112	\$144.00	\$16,128.00		\$10,528.00	\$112.00	\$12,544.00
18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IIIDepth ex. (0' - 6')	LF	135	\$163.00	\$22,005.00		\$18,495.00	\$121.00	\$16,335.00
24" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III Depth ex. (0' - 6')	LF	284	\$188.00	\$53,392.00		\$39,760.00	\$159.00	\$45,156.00
30" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III Depth ex. (0' - 6')	LF	408	\$220.00	\$89,760.00		\$71,808.00	\$200.00	\$81,600.00
36" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III Depth ex. (0' - 6')	LF	18	\$282.00	\$5,076.00	\$273.00	\$4,914.00		\$4,968.00
15" Pipe End Section [Flared]	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,283.00	\$5,132.00	\$2,153.00	\$8,612.00
18" Pipe End Section [Flared]	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,514.00	\$3,028.00		\$4,560.00
Incidental Stone Base	TN	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00
Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B25.0B	TN	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00		\$23,240.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00
Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type 525.05	TN	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00		\$7,240.00		\$6,000.00
Pipe Collars (Class B 2500psi)	CY	2.84	\$1,500.00	\$4,260.00	\$2,669.00	\$7,579.96	\$3,045.00	\$8,647.80
Masonry Drainage Structures	EA	14	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$6,247.00	\$87,458.00		\$73,010.00
	EA	14	. ,					,
Frame with Grate & Hood, STD 840.03, Type E			\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,518.00	\$21,252.00	\$1,518.00	\$21,252.00
1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	200	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00
2' x 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Class B 2500psi)	LF	4000	\$32.00	\$128,000.00		\$156,000.00		\$172,000.00
Modified Sidewalk Flume 2'	EA	19	\$10,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$4,559.00	\$86,621.00	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00
Modified Sidewalk Flume 4'	EA	4	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,721.00	\$18,884.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
4" Concrete Sidewalk (Class B 2500psi)	SY	2360	\$60.00	\$141,600.00		\$139,240.00		,
Retrofit Esixting Curb Ramps (Truncated Domes, 2.5)	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$647.00	\$2,588.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
Concrete Curb Ramps (ADA Parallel Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes, Double	EA	13				*	†	
Wing, 2.4)			\$ 2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$37,700.00
Concrete Curb Ramps (Mid-Block Parallel Curb Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes,	EA	2	* * * * * *	\$7 ,000,00	¢ 0.600.00	¢ 5.0		¢ < 000.00
$\frac{2.6}{2}$	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	, ,	,	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Concrete Curb Ramps (Directional ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes, 2.7) 6" Concrete Driveway (To include concrete Apron)	EA SY	Δ	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	,	,	\$ 2,200.00 \$ 85.00	\$4,400.00
	SY	399	\$ 130.00	\$51,870.00 \$10,167.50		,	\$ 85.00 \$ 72.00	\$33,915.00
Concrete Pad for Bus Stop, (5" thick) [Generic Paving Item]	EA	58.1	\$ 175.00	,		,		\$4,183.20
Adjustment of Drop Inlets Convert DI to CB	EA	1	\$ 7,750.00 \$ 3,500.00	\$7,750.00 \$3,500.00		\$ 1,400.00 \$ 5,061.00	\$ 2,880.00 \$ 2,880.00	\$2,880.00 \$2,880.00
Handrail [Generic Fencing Item]	LF	<u> </u>	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,500.00	,	,	\$ 2,880.00 \$ 150.00	\$2,880.00
	_		\$ 121.00 \$ 100.00	\$6,000.00		,	\$ 130.00 \$ 75.00	
Wood Privacy Fence (Generic Fencing Item)	LF	60	\$ 100.00	. ,		\$ 2,160.00 \$ 1,860.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 100.00	\$4,500.00
Rip Rap Class 1	TN TN	<u> </u>		\$5,250.00			\$ 100.00 \$ 90.00	\$1,500.00
Rip Rap, CL B	-		\$ 280.00	\$25,200.00			\$ <u>90.00</u> \$ 450.00	\$8,100.00
Sign Erection, Type E (Signage Relocation include subdivision see SP) Traffic Control	EA	22	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 90,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 6,644.00 \$ 168,480.00		\$9,900.00 \$90,000.00
Temporary Silt Fence	LS LF	325	\$ 90,000.00	\$4,875.00	,	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 90,000.00 \$ 9.00	\$2,925.00
			\$ 280.00			,		,
Stone for Erosion Control, Class B Sediment Control Stone, Standard Size No.5 or 57	TN TN	<u>220</u> 35	\$ 280.00 \$ 120.00	\$61,600.00 \$4,200.00		\$ 15,180.00 \$ 1,925.00	\$ 90.00 \$ 77.00	\$19,800.00 \$2,695.00
Coir Fiber Wattle Barrier (10' L)	LF	<u> </u>	\$ 120.00	\$5,000.00		\$ 1,925.00 \$ 1,900.00	\$ 77.00 \$ 25.00	\$2,695.00 \$2,500.00
Seeding and Mulching	ACR	0.5	\$ 30,000.00	\$3,000.00		/	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00
Seeding and Mulching Sodding, (Centipede)	ACK SY	4000	\$ 30,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$ 2,414.50 \$ 48,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$72,000.00
Concrete Washout Structure	EA	4000	\$ 15.00	\$10,000.00		\$ 48,000.00 \$ 2,410.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$72,000.00
		2	. ,	. ,		. ,	. ,	,
Response for Erosion Control	EA	<u> </u>	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00				\$3,000.00
TOTAL				\$1,680,844.50		\$1,334,282.16		\$1,335,243.00